

BID TABULATIONS

Project #: 50560


Project Name: Resurfacing 2020

Engineer's Estimate	Carolina Sunrock LLC	Daniels Inc. of Garner *	FSC II, LLC dba Fred Smith Company	S. T. Wooten Corporation	Riley Paving Inc.	Turner Asphalt GC, LLC
---------------------	----------------------	--------------------------	---------------------------------------	--------------------------	-------------------	------------------------

Item #	Section #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price (\$)	Amount Bid (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)	Unit Price (\$)	Amount Bid (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)	Unit Price (\$)	Amount Bid (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)	Unit Price (\$)	Amount Bid (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)	Unit Price (\$)	Amount Bid (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)	Unit Price (\$)	Amount Bid (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)	Unit Price (\$)	Amount Bid (\$) (Qty x Unit Price)
1	SP-01	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$80,000.00	\$80,000.00	\$35,550.00	\$35,550.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$100,000.00	\$100,000.00	\$142,110.00	\$142,110.00	\$57,000.00	\$57,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
2	607	Milling Bituminous Asphalt Up To 4" Depth	28,700	SY	\$3.50	\$100,450.00	\$3.75	\$107,625.00	\$3.50	\$100,450.00	\$2.00	\$57,400.00	\$2.00	\$57,400.00	\$2.98	\$85,526.00	\$4.00	\$114,800.00
3	610	Asphalt Concrete Surface Course, S 9.5 B	3,700	TN	\$85.00	\$314,500.00	\$48.00	\$177,600.00	\$67.00	\$247,900.00	\$65.00	\$240,500.00	\$77.50	\$286,750.00	\$48.25	\$178,525.00	\$56.85	\$210,345.00
4	620	Asphalt Binder for Plant Mix	248	TN	\$490.00	\$121,520.00	\$535.00	\$132,680.00	\$550.00	\$136,400.00	\$575.00	\$142,600.00	\$500.00	\$124,000.00	\$488.00	\$121,024.00	\$494.58	\$122,655.84
5	654	Asphalt Plant Mix, Base Failure Repair (I 19.0 B)	1,200	TN	\$145.00	\$174,000.00	\$134.00	\$160,800.00	\$78.00	\$93,600.00	\$140.00	\$168,000.00	\$150.00	\$180,000.00	\$155.00	\$186,000.00	\$138.00	\$165,600.00
6	660	Asphalt Surface Treatment, Mat Coat #78M Stone	2,700	SY	\$2.50	\$6,750.00	\$1.50	\$4,050.00	\$15.00	\$40,500.00	\$5.75	\$15,525.00	\$5.00	\$13,500.00	\$1.00	\$2,700.00	\$4.50	\$12,150.00
7	SP-02	6" Wheelchair Ramps	450	SY	\$320.00	\$144,000.00	\$195.00	\$87,750.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$110.00	\$49,500.00	\$125.00	\$56,250.00	\$195.00	\$87,750.00	\$30.65	\$13,792.50
8	SP-02	Retrofit Existing HC Ramps	39	EA	\$250.00	\$9,750.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$1,200.00	\$46,800.00	\$800.00	\$31,200.00	\$650.00	\$25,350.00	\$4,200.00	\$163,800.00
9	545	Incidental Stone	50	TN	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$22.50	\$1,125.00
10	846	2'-6" Concrete Curb & Gutter	50	LF	\$40.00	\$2,000.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
11	848	4" Concrete Sidewalk	100	SY	\$75.00	\$7,500.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.45	\$3,645.00	\$70.00	\$7,000.00	\$65.00	\$6,500.00	\$54.00	\$5,400.00
12	SP-03	Removal of Existing Pavement, Drives & Walks	100	SY	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$35.00	\$3,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$36.45	\$3,645.00	\$45.00	\$4,500.00	\$40.00	\$4,000.00	\$12.50	\$1,250.00
13	SP-03	Removal of Existing Curb & Gutter	50	LF	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00	\$28.00	\$1,400.00
14	SP-05	Asphalt Speed Tables	9	EA	\$4,500.00	\$40,500.00	\$2,300.00	\$20,700.00	\$2,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$7,000.00	\$63,000.00	\$3,050.00	\$27,450.00	\$1,900.00	\$17,100.00	\$4,800.00	\$43,200.00
15	1205	Paint Pavement Marking, 4" White Skip Lines	70	LF	\$1.00	\$70.00	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$1.65	\$115.50	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$1.50	\$105.00	\$1.50	\$105.00
16	1205	Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Double Yellow Lines	120	LF	\$2.00	\$240.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.30	\$396.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
17	1205	Paint Pavement Marking, 24" White Stop Bar	80	LF	\$11.00	\$880.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$6.60	\$528.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$6.00	\$480.00
18	1205	Paint Pavement Marking, 8" White Crosswalk Lines	120	LF	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.30	\$396.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00	\$3.00	\$360.00
19	1205	Paint Pavement Marking, 4" Yellow Skip Lines	810	LF	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.65	\$1,336.50	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00
20	1205	Paint Pavement Marking, 4"Yellow Lines	810	LF	\$1.00	\$810.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.65	\$1,336.50	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00	\$1.50	\$1,215.00
21	1205	Paint Pavement Marking, 4" White Lines	200	LF	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.65	\$330.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$300.00	\$1.50	\$300.00
22	1205	Paint Pavement Marking Symbols	20	EA	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$20.00	\$400.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
23	SP-06	Adjustment of Manholes	38	EA	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$650.00	\$24,700.00	\$375.00	\$14,250.00	\$385.00	\$14,630.00	\$550.00	\$20,900.00	\$650.00	\$24,700.00	\$350.00	\$13,300.00
24	SP-06	Adjustment of Water Meter / Valve Boxes	64	EA	\$450.00	\$28,800.00	\$650.00	\$41,600.00	\$350.00	\$22,400.00	\$385.00	\$24,640.00	\$500.00	\$32,000.00	\$650.00	\$41,600.00	\$350.00	\$22,400.00
Total Bid						\$1,063,290.00	Total Bid	\$840,940.00	Total Bid *	\$801,938.50	Total Bid	\$940,920.00	Total Bid	\$999,595.00	Total Bid	\$848,210.00	Total Bid	\$936,653.34

Corrected bid.
* No Bid Bond.

Certification:
I certify that these bid tabulations are a true and accurate representation of the submitted bids.


LaBella Associates, P.C.